c) Push Button or Door Chime units are not on the same operation codes - re-set the code (see digital code set up). 
d) Units are out of range - Operate the Chime unit within the operation range.

Specification
Operating Temperature: -10C - +40C
Selectable Tone: Total Eight (8) melodies available
Digital Code: Total two hundred fifty six (256) possible digital codes

Push Button
• Open up the push button by pushing in the tab at the bottom 

of the push with a small flat screwdriver.
• Remove the isolation strip from the battery compartment then 

it is ready to use.
• When replacing the battery, ensure the battery polarity

[...]

Caractéristiques techniques
Température de fonctionnement: -10C - +40C
Distance de fonctionnement: 100 mètres (330ft approx. - en champ ouvert & dans les conditions nécessaires)
Tonalités à sélectionner: Huit (8) mélodies disponibles
Code digital: En tout deux cent cinquante six (256) codes digitaux possibles

Bouton de sonnette
• Ouvrir le boîtier du bouton de sonnette en poussant avec un 

petit tournevis plat la languette située sur le fonds du boîtier
• Retirer la bande isolante du compartiment à pile, le boîtier est 

prêt à fonctionner.